the assessment and minimisation of all types of risk to be vital. It has a Risk Management

Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council   Medium Term Financial Strategy 2017/18 to 2019/20

Strategy in place, and the financial risks to the Council are assessed in the context of the
overall approach to risk management.

11.3 To mitigate risk the Council regularly monitors its budgets, the Clearview system is used
by Welwyn Hatfield to identify, monitor and reports on risks.  The quarterly performance
clinics provide a platform for the Members to scrutinise the financial and non-financial
performance (e.g. local and national indicators)

11.4 Details of some of the key financial the risks facing the Council are highlighted in section
10 and the table below summarises the financial implications if assumptions made in the
MTFS change in the future (the details of which are included in section 10 also).  This
gives some indications to the kind of risks which need to be allowed for in considering the
level of reserves in future years.

Scenario Estimated Cumulative financial impact

  2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
  £m £m £m

Inflation - Pay award 1% higher
than assumed

0.12 0.12 0.12

Inflation on contracts - 1% higher
than assumed

0.11 0.11 0.11

Ongoing growth (10% higher than
forecasted)

0.06 0.08 0.08

Savings (10% of savings not
delivered)

0.10 0.16 0.18

Corporate Income - 5% lower than
assumed

0.28 0.25 0.21

Income from fees and charges
(5% lower)

0.66 0.68 0.69

Budget requirement - 1%
overspent

0.28 0.28 0.28

Total 1.61 1.68 1.67

12 COUNCIL TAX

12.1 The Council is committed to do all it can to reduce the financial burdens placed upon its
residents during a period of difficult economic circumstances.  The Council froze its
average band D council tax for seven consecutive years, which resulted in a cumulative
erosion in the income from council tax. A tax increase of £5 per annum was approved for
2017/18.

12.2 For 2018/19, the Council will be allowed increases of less than 3% or up to and including
£5, whichever is higher, without triggering the need for a referendum.   If Welwyn Hatfield
chose to increase the average band D council tax by £5, this increase alone would result